Form PTO-1595	06-21-200		SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 10 / 483 28
To the Honorable Commissione	10077150	112-1127 1-21	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Elena ZUCCHETTI Matteo THUN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	4	O 2. Name: Name: Address:	e and address of receiving party(ies) ZUCCHETTI RUBINETTERIA S.P.A VIA MOLINI DI RESIGA NO 29 28024 GOZZANO NOVARA, ITALY
☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other: Execution Date: December 18	Merger Change of Name 8, 2003	Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No
Application number(s) or paten	`		b3 28 % of the application is: <u>December 18, 2003</u>
A. Patent Application No(В.	Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(Addi	B. tional numbe	Patent No(s). rs attached? Yes No number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No(Addi	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv	Patent No(s). rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not application.	Addi	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total	Patent No(s). Its attached? Yes No number of applications and patents Ved: 1
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not concerning document.)	Addi	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total	Patent No(s). It is attached? Yes No number of applications and patents yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	Addi	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total	Patent No(s). It is attached? Yes No number of applications and patents yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reconcerning document should be reconcerned as a street and should be reconcerned as a street are should be reconcerned as a	Addi	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total 2	Patent No(s). Its attached? Yes No number of applications and patents Ved: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reconcerning document should be reconcerned as a second should be second should be reconcerned as a second should be reconcerned a	Addi	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total 8. Depo	Patent No(s). In a strached? Yes No In number of applications and patents In a strached? Yes No In a strached?
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Addiom correspondence nailed:	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total 8. Depo	Patent No(s). In a strached? Yes No In number of applications and patents In a strached? Yes No In a strached?
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning to the concerning to the concer	DO NOT USE	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total 8. Depo (Attacdepo	Patent No(s). In a strached? Yes No In number of applications and patents In a strached? Yes No In a strached?
A. Patent Application No(Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reconcerning document should be reconcerned as a should be reconcerned as	DO NOT USE	B. tional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total 8. Depo (Attacdepo	Patent No(s). Its attached? Yes No number of applications and patents Ved: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Posit Account No. 25-0120 Ich duplicate copy of this page if paying by Sit account)

Y&T January 8, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Elena ZUCCHETTI	
	(2) Mattec THUN	
4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(3)	•
· ·	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over	_
Insert Name of Assignee	(5) ZUCCHETTI RUBINETTERIA S.p.A.	
Insert Address of Assignee	(6) of Via Mclini di Resiga n° 29 - 28024 GOZZANO, NOVARA	A, ITAL
	(hereinalter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention knows as	
) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) SANITARY DEVICE WITH MECHANICAL SINGLE HOLE MIXER F HORIZONTAL TOP.	OR
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
) insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Ap- plication	(8) on	
4) The undersigned agree(s) to patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby as United States resulting from said Assignee, as Assignee of the entirherein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby (Registration Nos. 17.355; 32. Identification which may be needed.	emational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said e interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest by have) not executed, and will not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Figurant(s) Robert J.Patch; Andrew J.Patch; Robert F. Hargest; Benoit Castel; 925; 25.590; 35.041 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for	
recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date18/12/2003	Name of Inventor X Have Vilentell (SEAL)	
70/70/0000	V 1001	,
Date 18/12/2003	Name of Inventor (SEAL)	,
Date	Name of Inventor(SEAL)	ı
Dare	Name of Inventor(SEAL)	,
This assignment should prefer be witnessed by at least two witness	while the signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should see who sign here: Witness	. .
	Witness X ACM	_
. The above astigned invention	may be more particularly identified as follows:	•
U. S. Application Serial No	Filing Date	-
Title of Invention		_
	IIS Paras Na	

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015463 FRAME: 0720